
 

 

 

 

 

Exhibit A The tariff pages subject to the proposed change(s) as they exist before the 

change(s) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



3. Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (cont’d) 

 

    

3. Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (cont’d) 

 

   3.3 Embarq-United Tel. of Ohio d/b/a CenturyLink, (cont’d) 

 

  B. Measured Rate Lines, (cont’d)     

 

                                                                   

 Individual Line Monthly Rate 

Rate Class 9, 10 and 11 $30.45 

       

Usage Charges 

 

 PEAK OFF-PEAK* 

First 

Minute 

Add’l 

Minute 

First 

Minute 

Add’l 

Minute 

0 – 10 Miles 0.045 0.015 0.039 0.009 

11+ Miles 0.050 0.020 0.0400 0.010 

 

Extended Local Calling:  

 

-Apple Creek to   

  Wilmont 

 

-Marysville to  

   Richmond 

 

 

 

 

0.045 

 

 

0.045 

 

 

 

 

0.045 

 

 

0.045 

 

 

 

 

0.025 

 

 

0.025 

 

 

 

 

0.025 

 

 

0.025 

*9:00 PM to 7:59 AM Monday through Friday, and all day Saturday, Sunday and 

 Holidays 
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Exhibit B The Tariff pages subject to the proposed change(s), reflecting the change, with the 

change(s) marked in the right margin. 



 

 

 

 

 

3. Standard Business Local Exchange Service, (cont’d) 

 

   3.3 Embarq-United Tel. of Ohio d/b/a CenturyLink, (cont’d) 

 

  B. Measured Rate Lines, (cont’d)      

                                                                  

 Individual Line Monthly Rate 

Rate Class 9, 10 and 11 $31.70 

       

Usage Charges 

 

 PEAK OFF-PEAK* 

First 

Minute 

Add’l 

Minute 

First 

Minute 

Add’l 

Minute 

0 – 10 Miles 0.045 0.015 0.039 0.009 

11+ Miles 0.050 0.020 0.0400 0.010 

 

Extended Local Calling:  

 

-Apple Creek to   

  Wilmont 

 

-Marysville to  

   Richmond 

 

 

 

 

0.045 

 

 

0.045 

 

 

 

 

0.045 

 

 

0.045 

 

 

 

 

0.025 

 

 

0.025 

 

 

 

 

0.025 

 

 

0.025 

*9:00 PM to 7:59 AM Monday through Friday, and all day Saturday, Sunday and 

 Holidays 
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Rates are increased for Business Measured Rate lines in former Embarq United Telephone 

Company Service Areas.    

  

Exhibit C A short description of the nature of the change(s), the intent of the change(s), and the 

customers affected. 



 

Exhibit D A copy of the notice provided to customers, along with an affidavit that the 

notice was provided according to the applicable rule(s). 

 

 



Business Rate Increase – Ohio Embarq Territory 
MetTel will increase the monthly rates for Business Lines, Listings and Directory Assistance effective with bills dated 
December 15, 2016.  Business Lines will increase to the new month-to-month rates for accounts whose term 
agreements with MetTel have expired or are billed on a month-to-month basis. The other increases apply to all 
accounts. 

 
BUSINESS MEASURED RATE LINES From To 

Rate Group 9 $30.45 $31.70 

Rate Group 10 $30.45 $31.70 

Rate Group 11 $30.45 $31.70 

 
LISTINGS From To 

Non Listed Service  $3.00 $6.00 

Non Published Service  $3.00 $6.00 

DIRECTORY ASSISTANCE From To 

Local  $1.85 $3.99 

National $1.85 $3.99 

Name and Address Request $1.85 $3.99 

Business Category Search $1.85 $3.99 

 


